definition this transaction existed at December 31, 2018.  Therefore, this sale was recognized and included
   in these financial statements as of December 31, 2018.

On December 13, 2017 a gift for the amount of $350,000 was received by the Presbytery to be used for
mission by congregations and their mission partners within the Presbytery.   The goal was to disburse these
funds in about a year’s time.  In February 2019 the majority of the funds were disbursed with about $30,000
remaining to be released.

Note 16 – Prior Period Adjustment

Prior Period Adjustment represents a correction of an error from the prior years of ($1,670).  This balance
also represent $96,728 of general maintenance expenses the Presbytery paid on behalf of the Grand River
property before January 1, 2018 while deciding on the property sale. (See Note 15 above).  A total of
$95,058 was adjusted to the beginning net asset balance for the year.

33

Supplementary Information

34

THE PRESBYTERY OF DETROIT, INC.
 Schedule of Indebtedness of Churches and the Presbytery of Detroit

to Other Presbyterian Organziations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2018
________________________________

Grant Mortgage
Loans from (Deferred Presbyterian

General Payment) Investment Loans from
Church Name Assembly Loans Loan Program Presbytery Total

Ann Arbor, Calvary $   - $ 5,000 $   - $   - $ 5,000
Ann Arbor, Calvary   - 9,000   -   - 9,000
Dearborn, Cherry Hill   - 28,940   -   - 28,940
Dearborn, Littlefield   - 17,083   -   - 17,083
Churches of Detroit
   Broadstreet   - 20,000   -   - 20,000
   Calvin East   - 29,050   -   - 29,050
   Grandale   - 20,000   -   - 20,000
   Trinity   - 21,664   -   - 21,664
Farmington, First Presbyterian   -   - 175,718   - 175,718
Drayton Plains, Community   - 28,688   -   - 28,688
Greenfield 150,000   -   -   - 150,000
Gratiot Avenue   - 49,920   -   - 49,920
Howell, First Presbyterian   -   - 180,609   - 180,609
Livonia, St. Pauls   - 10,000   -   - 10,000
Barnabas   -   -   - 37,901 37,901
Northville, First Presbyterian   -   - 863,506   - 863,506
Novi, Faith Community   -   - 221,772   221,772
Pontiac, Joslyn Ave.   - 22,175   -   - 22,175
Redford, Village   - 11,418   -   - 11,418
Rochester Hills   -   - 530,134   - 530,134
Sterling Heights, Utica 13,880   -   -   - 13,880
Sterling Heights, Utica 25,841   -   -   - 25,841
Troy, Northminister 97,500   -   -   - 97,500
Howell Nature Center   - 373,573 1,165,461   - 1,539,034

   Total Loans - Churches $ 287,221 $ 646,511 $ 3,137,200 $ 37,901 $ 4,108,833

 13

35

PRESBYTERY OF DETROIT

PRESBYTERY MEETING. Nov 16, 2019

TREASURER’S DETAILED FINANCIAL REPORTS

1. For Budget monitoring purposes, attached is the following  monthly report:

A) Detailed Fund 100 (General Fund) Revenues & Expenditures for 1/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

Actuals compared to budget as well  the Percent Total  Annual Budget Remaining

2. The following quarterly reports are enclosed for your information:

B) Combined Comparative Balance Sheet for the Period ending 9/30/2019

C) Balance Sheet by Fund (Endowments Combined) as of 9/30/2019

D) Revenues & Expenditures by Fund for 1/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

E) Expenditures By Committee – Operating Funds